Mobile Attendant Care Service

Page 1 of 2



SCHEDULE OF FEES

Assistance with Daily Life - **Standard TTP**

Assistance to access community, social and recreational activities – Standard TTP

Fee Description	Support Item Number	Cost	Allocation
WEEKDAYS (weekdays 6am – 8pm)			
Assistance with Self-Care Activities	01 011 0107 1 1 T	\$59.67	Per hour
Access Community, Social and Recreational Activities	04 104 0125 6 1 T		
EVENINGS (weekdays 8pm – 12am)			
Assistance with Self-Care Activities	01 015 0107 1 1 T	\$65.68	Per hour
Access Community, Social and Recreational Activities	04 103 0125 6 1 T		
WEEKDAY NIGHT (weekdays 12am – 6am)			
Assistance with Self-Care Activities	01 002 0107 1 1 T	\$66.88	Per hour
SATURDAY			
Assistance with Self-Care Activities	01 013 0107 1 1 T	\$83.70	Per hour
Access Community, Social and Recreational Activities	04 105 0125 6 1 T		
SUNDAY			
Assistance with Self-Care Activities	01 014 0107 1 1 T	\$107.75	Per hour
Access Community, Social and Recreational Activities	04 106 0125 6 1 T		
PUBLIC HOLIDAY			
Assistance with Self-Care Activities	01 012 0107 1 1 T	\$131.78	Per hour
Access Community, Social and Recreational Activities	04 102 0125 6 1 T		

Assistance with Daily Life - Standard

Assisting with, and /or supervising, personal tasks of daily life to develop skills of the participant to live as autonomously as possible.

Assistance to access community, social and recreational activities – Standard

Support to enable a participant to engage in community, social and/or recreational activities.

FM-04 01/07/2021

Mobile Attendant Care Service Page 2 of 2

Other services and costs

Fee Description		Cost	Allocation
Coordination of Supports	07 002 0106 8 3	\$100.14	Per hour
Sleepover - Support worker sleeps when not required to provide support.	01 010 0107 1 1	\$242.53	Per Item
House Cleaning / Domestic Assistance	01 020 0120 1 1	\$50.20	Per hour
Establishment fee	01 049 0107 1 1	\$571.00	Per Item
Activity Based Transport (mileage)		\$1.00	Per Item

Drop-In Service

- Customers will be charged for the actual time they are assisted. Minimum start is 15 minutes.
- 20 minutes of travel time will be charged for each drop-in assistance provided, charged at the same rate as the hourly rate of the assistance provided.
- By negotiation between the customer and MACS a regular scheduled assistance time is confirmed
- Customers can negotiate time variations with MACS on an ad-hoc basis and MACS may also negotiate time variations with participants for various scheduling purposes.
- Notice of shift cancellation is required by phone call to the office 2 clear business days before the scheduled shift.
- If a customer makes a short notice cancellation, less than 2 clear business days before the scheduled shift, MACS will charge for 100% of the price for the cancelled shift.
- If the customer is not home for their assistance and does not inform the office that they will not be home, the customer will be charged for the assistance plus travel time as if they were assisted.
- Cancellations made 'on the doorstep' (without notice) at a scheduled assistance time will be charged to the customers plan as if they were assisted. Scheduled assistance plus travel.

Non drop-In day time service:

- A minimum of two (2) hours service is required to be booked.
- Notice of shift cancellation is required by phone call to the office 2 clear business days before the scheduled shift.
- If a customer makes a short notice cancellation, less than 2 clear business days before the scheduled shift, MACS will charge for 100% of the price for the cancelled shift.

Transport

Customers that are transported in MACS or staff vehicles will be charged per kilometre travelled at \$1.00.

** The schedule of fees is reviewed annually and increases are effective from July 1st each year **

FM-04 01/07/2021